04 1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO: 74,987

24× att-3

THE FLORIDA BAR

RE: AMENDMENTS TO THE RULES REGULATING THE

FLORIDA BAR - ADVERTISING ISSUES

DEC 26 1989

DLERK, SUR AND CRITE

By Deputy Clerk

DADE COUNTY TRIAL LAWYERS' RESPONSE IN SUPPORT OF PROPOSED FLORIDA BAR REGULATIONS ON ATTORNEY ADVERTISING

Wallange 16

By: ROBERT D. PELTZ
ROSSMAN, BAUMBERGER & PELTZ
23rd Floor, Courthouse Tower
44 W. Flagler Street
Miami, FL 33130

On Behalf of the Dade County Trial Lawyers Association

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
INTRODUCTION	
A. THE PROPOSED BAR REGULATIONS ON TELEVISION ADVERTISING DO NOT VIOLATE THE FIRST AMENDMENT AS INTERPRETED BY PRIOR U.S. SUPREME COURT DECISIONS	1
B. EMPIRICAL EVIDENCE ON THE EFFECTS OF TELEVISION ADVERTISING CLEARLY SUPPORT THE NEED FOR THE BAR'S PROPOSED REGULATIONS	
	11
CONCLUSION	19
APPENDIX	Al

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Bates v. State Bar Association of Arizona, 433 U.S. 350 (1977)	1,2,3,4,6, 8,11,12,13, 19
Central Hudson Gas and Electric Corporation v. Public Service Commission of New York, 447 U.S. 557 (1980)	7
Columbia Broadcasting System, Inc. v. Democratic National Committee, 412 U.S. 94 (1973)	4
Committee on Professional Ethics v. Humphrey, 355 N.W. 2d 565 (Iowa 1984)	5,6,9.10, 14, 17
Committee on Professional Ethics v. Humphrey, 377 N.W. 2d 643 (Iowa 1985)	6
F.C.C. v. Pacifica Foundation, 438 U.S. 726 (1978),	3
Friedman v. Rogers, 400 U.S. 1 (1979)	7
Hicks v. Miranda, 422 U.S. 332 (1975)	7
In Re: Primus, 436 U.S. 412 (1978)	2
In Re R.M.J., 455 U.S. 191 (1982)	1,3
King v. Nelson, 362 So. 2d 727 (Fla. 2d DCA 1978)	12
Kopplow & Flynn, P.A. v. Trude, 445 So. 2d 1065 (Fla. 3d DCA 1984)	12
Metromedia, Inc. v. City of San Diego, 453 U.S. 490 (1981)	3
Ohralik v. Ohio State Bar Association, 436 U.S. 447 (1978)	1,8

Phillips v. Nationwide Mutual Ins. Co., 347 So. 2d 465 (Fla. 2d DCA 1977)	12
Sanchez v. Friesner, 477 So. 2d 66 (Fla. 2d DCA 1985)	12
Shapero v. Kentucky Bar Association, 108 S. Ct. 1916 (1988)	1,2,3
610 Lincoln Rd, Inc. v. Kelner, 289 So. 2d 12 (Fla. 3d DCA 1974)	12
Stabinski, Funt & DeOliveira v. Alvarez, 490 So. 2d 159 (Fla. 3d DCA 1986)	12
Zauderer v. Office of Disciplinary Council of The Supreme Court of Ohio, 471 U.S. 626 (1975)	2,6,7
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Iowa Disciplinary Rule 2-101(B)	4
Rule 4-1.5, Rules Regulating the Florida Bar	12
ARTICLES	
Kitchens & Associates, <u>Issue Analysis of</u> <u>Lawyer Advertising</u> (1988)	14
Magid Associates, Attitudes and Opinions of Florida Residents Toward Direct Mail Advertising By Attorneys (December 1987)	18
Myers, Attorney Advertising: The Effect on Juror Perceptions and Verdicts (1988)	17
New York Times, <u>Propriety on Trial in Lawyers</u> Ads (March 21, 1988), p. 21 and 30	11,15
Peltz, Attorney Advertising - Opening Pandora's Box, XIX Stetson Law Review 43 (Dec. 1989)	2
Reynoldson, <u>The Case Against Lawyer Advertising</u> , ABA Journal (Jan. 1989) p. 60	9
USA Today, July 1, 1987, Opinion Column	16
